January

Jangary

January

January

January

January

January

HOUSE BILL NO. 83

INTRODUCED BY HEM3TAD, DRISCOLL, DOZIRBR, DONALDSON,

HORDTVEDT, VINGER

BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

5, 1983

11,

12,

14,
15,

17,

13,

1983

1383

1983
1983

1983

1983

March 12, 1983

I THE HOUBE

Introduced and refarread to
Committee on State
Administration,

On mation by chief sponsor
Representatives Hordtvedt
and Vinger were added as
sponsors to the bill,

Commiteee recommend bill do
pass, Raeport adopted.

Bill printed and placed on
mambers' Adesks.

On motion rules suspended
and bill placad on second
raading this day.

Second reading, do pass,

Considered correctly
engrogsed,

Third reading, passed,
Transmitted to Sanate.

TN THE BEWATE

Introduced and referred to
Committes on S5tste
Administration.

Committee recommand bill bhe
concurred in as amended.
Report adopted.



March

March

Hareh

March

Haxch

April
April
April
April
April

April

April

April

15, 1983

17, 1983

17, 1983

30, 1983

31, 1983

4, 1583
5, 1983
7, 1983
8, 1983
13, 1983

14, 1383

18, 1983

19, 1983

sacond reading, concurred
in as amended.

Third reading, concurred in.
Aves, 283 Noes, 20,

TN THE HOUSE

Raturnad to Housa with
amendmentcs.

Second rsading, amendments
concurred in.

Third reading, amendments

concurred in.

Sent o enrolling.
Correctly enrolled.
Signed by 8peaker.
Signed by Prasident.
Dalivered to Governor,

Returnad fraom Governor with
recomsended amandments,

Sacond reading, Governor's
amendments not concurred in.

IN THE SENATE

Govarngr's amandments
tranamietead to Sanate,

Second resading, Governor's
amandmante concurred in.

Third reading, Governor's
anendments concurred in.



April 19, 1983
April 20, 1983

April 21, 1983

IR THE HOU3E

Returned to House.,

On motion Free Confarence
Committee roguested and
appointed.

Free Conferance Committae
reported.

Becond reading, Pree
Conference Committee report
adopted,

Third reading, Free
Conference Committee report
adopted,

Free Confersnce Committew
report adopted by Senate.

Sent to enrolling.

Reportad correctly enrolled.



48th Legislature L 0298/01

® - & (L W N e

L]

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

INTRODUCED BY
BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ®"AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION
13-1~106y MCA+ TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLLS OPEN AT 7

AsMa™

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF FTHE STATE OF HONTANA:Z
Section le Section 13~1-106+ HCAy is amended to read:
*13-1~106s TYime of opening and closing of polls for

all electionse Polls must Le open from 8 ] aela o 8 pafey
except polling places having fewer than 100 registéred
electorss which must be apen from noon to 8 peme or until
all registered electors in any precinct have voteds at which
time the polls shall be Closed immediatelya™

~End-

INTRODUCED BILL

HB 53



48th Legislature LC 0298,/01

Approved by Committee
on State Administration

1

2 INTRODUCED BY

3 BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

&

s A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLEOD: 'AH‘ ACT TO AMEND SECTION
3 13-1-106s MCA+ TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTIODN PCLLS DPEN AT 7
T AsMo®™

9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:Z

10 Section 1. Section 13-1-106y MCAy is amended to reads:
11 ®13-1~106. Time of opening and closing of polis for
12 all electionse Polls must be open from 8 1 3.Me t0 & pefiey

13 except polling pilaces having fewer than 100 registered
1 electorss which must be open frog noon to 8 PelMe oOr until
1s all registered electors in any precinct have votads at which
16 time the polls shall be closed immediately."

-End—

SECOND READING
I ; .
Al



4#8th Legistature LC 0298701

O B =W s N

10
11
12
i3
14
15
16

INTRODUCED BY
BY ‘REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

™
A BILL FOR AN 'ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACY , 7O - AMEMD SECTION
13-1-106y ‘MCAy TO .REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLLS OPEN AT 17

A."..

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTAMAZ
Section 1. Section 13<1-106s HCAs is amended to vread:
"13-1~106+ Time of  opuning and closing of polls for

all -elections. PoOlls must be open from @  deme 0 8 pomes
except pollipg places having fewer than 100 reglistered
electorsy which must be opln‘froy nOOR O £ pattsa OF until
all registered electors in any precinct have voteds at which
time the polls shall be closed immediately.”

-End—

THIRD READING



March 12, 1983

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
(State Administration)

That House Bill No. 83 be amended as follows:

1. Page 1, line 13.
Strike: "1lo00"
Insert: "“300"



4Rth Legislature HE 0083702

10
11
1z
13
14
15
16

17

HOUSE BILL NO. 83
INTRODUCED BY HEMSTADs ORISCOLLs DOZIERy
DONALDSON

BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ®AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION

13-1~-106s MCAy TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLLS OPEN AT 7

AeM,™

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section le Section 13-1-106y MCAy is amended to read:
#13-1-106. Time of opening and closing of polls for

all electionss Polls must be open from 8 I asfie t0 8 pemMer

except polling places having fewer than 166 388 200

registered electorss which must be open from noon to § peme

or until all registered electors in any precinct have votedy
at which time the polls s5hall be closed immediatelye®

-End~

REFEREWCE

HB &3

BILL



GOVERNOR'S PROPOSED AMENDMENTS
TO HOUSE BILL NO. 83 -
(REFERENCE COPY)

Title, line 7. .
Following: "POLLS" _ '
Insert: "IN POLLING PLACES HAVING FEWER THAN 200

REGISTERED ELECTORS"



48th Legislature HB 0033/04

1 HOUSE BILL NO. 33

2 INTRODUCED BY HEMSTADy DRISCOLLy DOZIERSe

2 DONALDSON

4 BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

5

] A BILL FOR AN ALCT ENFITLED: “AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION
T 13-1-106y MCAy TO REQUIRE THAT LERIAIN ELECTION POLLS OFEN
8 AT T A H."

9

10 BE IT ENACTED 8Y THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

11 Section le Section 13-1~106y HMCAs is amended to read:
12 "13-1-106s Tiwe of opening and closing of polls for
13 all clectionss Polls must be ocpen from 8 7 aeMe to B pemas
1e excent pollting o©laces having fewer than +88 388 200
15 reqistered electorsy which must be open from noon to 8 peme
14 or until all registered electors in any precinct have votedy
17 at which time the pells shall be closed immediatelya™
=-End=-

REFERENCE BYLL: Includes Free Joint
Conference Committee Report
Dated ¢- lové ?



