HOUSE BILL NO. 83

INTRODUCED BY HEMSTAD, DRISCOLL, DOZIER, DONALDSON, NORDTVEDT, VINGER

BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

IN THE HOUSE

January 5, 1983	Introduced and referred to Committee on State Administration.
January 11, 1983	On motion by chief sponsor Representatives Nordtvedt and Vinger were added as sponsors to the bill.
	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
January 12, 1983	Bill printed and placed on members' desks.
	On motion rules suspended and bill placed on second reading this day.
January 14, 1983	Second reading, do pass.
January 15, 1983	Considered correctly engrossed.
January 17, 1983	Third reading, passed. Transmitted to Senate.
IN THE SE	NATE
January 18, 1983	Introduced and referred to Committee on State Administration.
March 12, 1983	Committee recommend bill be concurred in as amended. Report adopted.

March 15, 1983	Second reading, concurred in as amended.
March 17, 1983	Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 28; Noes, 20.
	IN THE HOUSE
March 17, 1983	Returned to House with amendments.
March 30, 1983	Second reading, amendments concurred in.
March 31, 1983	Third reading, amendments concurred in.
	Sent to enrolling.
April 4, 1983	Correctly enrolled.
April 5, 1983	Signed by Speaker.
April 7, 1983	Signed by President.
April 8, 1983	Delivered to Governor.
April 13, 1983	Returned from Governor with recommended amendments.
April 14, 1983	Second reading, Governor's amendments not concurred in.
	IN THE SENATE
April 18, 1983	Governor's amendments transmitted to Senate.
	Second reading, Governor's amendments concurred in.
April 19, 1983	Third reading, Governor's amendments concurred in.

IN THE HOUSE

April 19, 1983

April 20, 1983

Returned to House.

On motion Free Conference Committee requested and appointed.

Free Conference Committee reported.

Second reading, Free Conference Committee report adopted.

Third reading, Free Conference Committee report adopted.

Free Conference Committee report adopted by Senate.

Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

April 21, 1983

48th Legislature

LC 0298/01

1 2 3 BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

5

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION

13-1-106, MCA, TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLLS OPEN AT 7

7 A-H-

8 9

16

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

10 Section 1. Section 13-1-106, MCA, is amended to read: 11 *13-1-106. Time of opening and closing of polls for 12 all elections. Polls must be open from 8 7 a.m. to 8 p.m., 13 except polling places having fewer than 100 registered 14 electors, which must be open from moon to 8 p.m. or until 15 all registered electors in any precinct have voted, at which

-End-

time the polls shall be closed immediately."

48th Legislature

12

13 14

15

16

LC 0298/01

Approved by Committee on State Administration

1 2 INTRODUCED BY ____ BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-106, MCA, TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLLS OPEN AT 7 7 A.M. 8 9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 10 Section 1. Section 13-1-106, MCA, is amended to read: 11 *13-1-106. Time of opening and closing of polls for

all elections. Polls must be open from 8 7 a.m. to 8 p.m., except polling places having fewer than 100 registered electors, which must be open from noon to 8 p.m. or until all registered electors in any precinct have woted, at which

-End-

time the polls shall be closed immediately."

LC 0298/01

INTRODUCED BY Sens to The Secretary of State

5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT, TO AMEND SECTION

13-1-106. MCA. TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLES OPEN AT 7

7 A.M. .

2

9

11

12

13

15

16

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 13-1-106, NCA, is amended to read:
"13-1-106. Time of opening and closing of polls for
all elections. Polls must be open from 8 7 m.m. to 8 p.m.,
except polling places having fewer than 100 registered
electors, which must be open from moon to 8 p.m. or until
all registered electors in any precinct have voted, at which
time the polls shall be closed immediately."

-End-

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT (State Administration)

That House Bill No. 83 be amended as follows:

1. Page 1, line 13.
Strike: "100"
Insert: "300"

HB 0083/02 48th Legislature

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 83
2	INTRODUCED BY HEMSTAD, DRISCOLL, DOZIER,
3	DONALDSON
4	BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION
7	13-1-106, MCA, TO REQUIRE THAT ELECTION POLLS OPEN AT 7
8	A+M+=
9	
0	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
1	Section 1. Section 13-1-106, MCA, is amended to read:
2	*13-1-106. Time of opening and closing of polls for
3	all elections. Polls must be open from # I a.m. to 8 p.m.,
4	except polling places having fewer than 100 300 200
5	registered electors, which must be open from noon to 8 p.m.
6	or until all registered electors in any precinct have voted,
7	at which time the polls shall be closed immediately. *
	-End+

GOVERNOR'S PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 83 (REFERENCE COPY)

Title, line 7. Following: 1.

"POLLS"

Insert:

"IN POLLING PLACES HAVING FEWER THAN 200 REGISTERED ELECTORS"

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 83
2	INTRODUCED BY HEMSTAD, DRISCOLL, DOZIER,
3	DONALOSON
4	BY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION
7	13-1-106. MCA. TO REQUIRE THAT CERTAIN ELECTION POLLS OPEN
8	AT 7 A.M.M
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. Section 13-1-106, MCA, is amended to read:
12	"13-1-106. Time of opening and closing of polls for
1.3	all elections. Polls must be open from 0 % a.m. to 8 p.m.,
14	except polling places having fewer than ±00 ±00 200
15	registered electors, which must be open from noon to 8 $p_{\bullet m_{\bullet}}$
16	or until all registered electors in any precinct have voted,
17	at which time the polls shall be closed immediately.*
	-End-